
# 10 Southeastern (24-2, 6-0 Sun) -vs- New College (16-6, 3-3 Sun)
3/14/2026 at Sarasota, FL (NCF Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Zelenka,Maria (12-1)
Loss: Yazzetti,Isabella (6-3)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 12:00 pm   Time: 1:50   Weather: 80 Mostly Cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Southeastern 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 3 5 0
New College 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 7 1

Southeastern 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brooks,Ella cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bradley,Hailey rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
McKinney,Raylei lf 3 2 2 2 0 0 0
Ramsey,Erica 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Zelenka,Maria p 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Sekinger,Lauren 3b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Franey,Abby 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Wasserstrom,Nicole c 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
Fuller,Jaidyn dp 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Baker,Chloe ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 3 5 3 1 2 4

2B: McKinney,Raylei (1)
HR: McKinney,Raylei (1)
SH: Franey,Abby (1); Fuller,Jaidyn (1)

New College 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Halas,Jill lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
    Mathers,Mackenzie ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Suarez,Samantha 3b 4 0 2 0 0 0 1
Rich,Sydney dp 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
Harwood,Rylie cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
Lewis,Karyna rf 2 1 0 0 1 2 2
Goodell,Tori c 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
Thomason,Arianna 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Reinhardt,Jamie 1b 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
    Sentner,Ashlynn pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Harper,Kelsey ss 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Yazzetti,Isabella p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 1 7 1 1 14 7

2B: Rich,Sydney (1)
SB: Lewis,Karyna (2); Harper,Kelsey (1)
E: Yazzetti,Isabella (1)

Southeastern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Zelenka,Maria (W, 12-1) 7.0 7 1 1 1 14 0 0 0 0 28 29 4 3 111
Totals 7 1 1 1 14 0 0 0 0 28 29 4 3 111

New College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Yazzetti,Isabella (L, 6-3) 7.0 5 3 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 25 28 5 14 87
Totals 5 3 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 25 28 5 14 87



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Southeastern - Top of 1st SEU NCF
Brooks,E grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBFB). 0 0
Bradley,H grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 0 0
McKinney,R grounded out to 3b (2-2 FFFBB). 0 0

New College - Bottom of 1st SEU NCF
Halas,J struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 0
Suarez,S singled up the middle (1-0 B). 0 0
Rich,S doubled to center field (0-1 K); Suarez,S advanced to third. 0 0
Harwood,R struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 0
Lewis,K struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 0

Southeastern - Top of 2nd SEU NCF
Ramsey,E grounded out to 2b (3-2 KKBFBBF). 0 0
Zelenka,M reached on a throwing error by p (1-2 FFB). 0 0
Sekinger,L struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 0 0
Franey,A grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 0 0

New College - Bottom of 2nd SEU NCF
Goodell,T struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 0
Thomason,A popped up to ss (1-2 BKFF). 0 0
Reinhardt,J grounded out to p (0-2 FFF). 0 0

Southeastern - Top of 3rd SEU NCF
WasserstromN singled to right field (0-0). 0 0
Fuller,J out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); WasserstromN advanced to second. 0 0
Brooks,E grounded out to 2b (0-0); WasserstromN advanced to third. 0 0
Bradley,H grounded out to p (0-2 FF). 0 0

New College - Bottom of 3rd SEU NCF
Harper,K singled down the rf line (1-1 KB). 0 0
Halas,J reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 FF); Harper,K out at second 2b unassisted. 0 0
Suarez,S singled to right center (1-2 BKS); Halas,J advanced to second. 0 0
Rich,S struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 0
Harwood,R struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 0 0

Southeastern - Top of 4th SEU NCF
McKinney,R doubled to right center (1-0 B). 0 0
Ramsey,E flied out to lf (2-0 BB); McKinney,R advanced to third. 0 0
Zelenka,M singled through the right side, RBI (0-0); McKinney,R scored. 1 0
Sekinger,L walked (3-2 BKFBBB); Zelenka,M advanced to second. 1 0
Franey,A out at first c to 2b, SAC, bunt (2-1 BBK); Sekinger,L advanced to second; Zelenka,M advanced to
third. 1 0
WasserstromN struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 1 0

New College - Bottom of 4th SEU NCF
Lewis,K walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Lewis,K stole second. 1 0
Goodell,T struck out looking (3-2 KFBFBBK). 1 0
Lewis,K stole third. 1 0



Thomason,A struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 1 0
Reinhardt,J singled to shortstop, RBI (0-0); Lewis,K scored. 1 1
Harper,K singled down the rf line (0-0); Reinhardt,J advanced to third. 1 1
Harper,K stole second. 1 1
Halas,J struck out swinging (3-2 BSSBFFFFBFS). 1 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Southeastern - Top of 5th SEU NCF
Fuller,J grounded out to 2b (2-2 BFBK). 1 1
Brooks,E grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 1
Bradley,H singled to center field (1-2 KKB). 1 1
McKinney,R homered to left center, 2 RBI (0-0); Bradley,H scored. 3 1
Ramsey,E flied out to rf (1-0 B). 3 1

New College - Bottom of 5th SEU NCF
Suarez,S flied out to rf (2-2 KBBF). 3 1
Rich,S struck out swinging (0-2 SSFS). 3 1
Harwood,R flied out to lf (2-1 BKB). 3 1

Southeastern - Top of 6th SEU NCF
Zelenka,M grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 1
Sekinger,L grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 1
Franey,A popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 3 1

New College - Bottom of 6th SEU NCF
Lewis,K struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 3 1
Goodell,T struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 3 1
Thomason,A struck out swinging (1-2 FKFBS). 3 1

Southeastern - Top of 7th SEU NCF
WasserstromN flied out to cf (0-0). 3 1
Fuller,J flied out to cf (3-2 BBBKF). 3 1
Brooks,E grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBBS). 3 1

New College - Bottom of 7th SEU NCF
Reinhardt,J singled to shortstop (1-0 B). 3 1
Sentner,A pinch ran for Reinhardt,J. 3 1
Harper,K reached on a fielder's choice, bunt (0-1 F); Sentner,A out at second p to ss. 3 1
Mathers,M pinch hit for Halas,J. 3 1
Mathers,M struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 3 1
Suarez,S flied out to rf (3-2 KKFBBB). 3 1


